
DIARY 2021
Date Day Event

JANUARY

01 January 2021 Friday New Years Day

04 January 2021 Monday University Opens

06 January 2021 Wednesday 09:00 Pharmacy Faculty Board

12:45 NEHAWU/Management (Alumni House Boardroom)

14:15 Commerce Faculty Board

07 January 2021 Thursday 09:00 Law Faculty Board

14:15 Science Faculty Board

08 January 2021 Friday 09:00 Humanities Faculty Board

  14:15 Education Faculty Board

13 January 2021 Wednesday 12:30 NTEU/Management (Alumni House Boardroom) 

18 January 2021 Monday Postgraduate Registration begins

21 January 2021 Thursday  09:00 Education Higher Degrees Committee (Rm 7 Educ Dept)

22 January 2021 Friday Initial Fee Deadline (for continuing students)

14:15 Student Affairs/Hall Wardens Committee (Eden Grove Sem Rm 3)

FEBRUARY
Date Day Event

02 February 2021 Tuesday 12:30 Major Projects Committee (I&O Boardroom)

03 February 2021 Wednesday 12:45 NEHAWU/Management (Alumni House Boardroom)

08 February 2021 Monday Alternative supplementary examinations start

09 February 2021 Tuesday 14:15 Academic Technologies Roundtable (CHERTL Sem Rm)

10 February 2021 Wednesday 12:30 NTEU/Management (Alumni House Boardroom)

14:15 Ethical Standards Committee

11 February 2021 Thursday 14:15 IPC Infrastructure Planning Sub-committee (Alumni House Boardroom)

14:15 Gender Action Forum

15 February 2021 Monday 14:15 IPC Size and Shape Sub-committee (Alumni House Boardroom)

14:15 CSD Board (CSD Training Centre)

16 February 2021 Tuesday 14:00 - 16:30 Rumed Trustees (Alumni House Boardroom)

17 February 2021 Wednesday 14:15 Equity & Institutional Culture

18 February 2021 Thursday 09:00 Education Higher Degrees Committee (Rm 7 Educ Dept)

 15:00 Conference/Vacation Accommodation (Alumni House Boardroom)

19 February 2021 Friday Alternative supplementary examinations end

14:15 Law Faculty Board

22 February 2021 Monday 09:00 - 13:00 Job Evaluation Committee

09:00 Pharmacy Faculty Board



14:15 Education Faculty  Board

23 February 2021 Tuesday 14:15 Commerce Faculty Board

24 February 2021 Wednesday 14:15 Science Faculty Board

25 February 2021 Thursday 14:15 Humanities Faculty Board

27 February 2021 Saturday Initial Fee Deadline (new first year students)

MARCH
Date Day Event

01 March 2021 Monday On-campus sit-down formal supplementary examinations (for identified courses only) begin

02 March 2021 Tuesday 14:15 Board of Residences

03 March 2021 Wednesday 12:30 NEHAWU/Management (Alumni House Boardroom)

14:15 Commerce Higher Degrees Committee (Rhodes Business School)

04 March 2021 Thursday 14:15 Institutional Planning Committee

17:00 Warden Discussion Group (Senior Common Room)

05 March 2021 Friday On-campus sit-down formal supplementary examinations (for identified courses only) end

Online registration for first year students

12:00 - 14:30 Middle Management Forum

14:15 Visual Representation, Arts and Culture (VRACC) (Alumni House Boardroom)

06 March 2021 Saturday First years report on campus and to residence

07 March 2021 Sunday Orientation Week starts

09 March 2021 Tuesday 12:30 Major Projects Committee (I&O Boardroom)

14:15 Language Committee

17:00 Sports Council Executive Committee (Old Mutual Pavilion)

10 March 2021 Wednesday 12:30 NTEU/Management (Alumni House Boardroom)

14:15 Institutional Forum 

17:00 Student Affairs/Hall Wardens Committee (Eden Grove Sem Rm 3)

11 March 2021 Thursday Orientation Week Ends

Online registration & curriculum approval for returning students

14:15 Humanities Higher Degrees Committee (Eden Grove Sem Rm 3)

14:15 Teaching & Learning Committee

15:00 Cory Library Advisory Committee (Level 4 Meeting Room Library)

12 March 2021 Friday Online registration & curriculum approval for returning students

First year curriculum approval online

13 March 2021 Saturday Continuing students return to campus

14 March 2021 Sunday Continuing students return to campus

15 March 2021 Monday Undergraduate Lectures begin

11:00 Health & Safety Committee

14:15 HoDs Forum



16 March 2021 Tuesday 14:15 Senate Executive Committee (SENEX)

17 March 2021 Wednesday 09:00 Deans' Forum (Alumni House Boardroom)

14:15 Student Services Committee

18 March 2021 Thursday 09:00 Education Higher Degrees Committee (Rm 7 Educ Dept)

14:15 RU Environmental Committee

19 March 2021 Friday 11:00 Orientation Committee

22 March 2021 Monday Human Rights Day

24 March 2021 Wednesday 09:00 Disciplinary Committee 

13:00 Council Remuneration Committee (VC's Office)

25 March 2021 Thursday 09:00 Budget Executive Committee

26 March 2021 Friday 14:15 SENATE

APRIL
Date Day Event

02 April 2021 Friday GOOD FRIDAY

03 April 2021 Saturday HOLY  SATURDAY

04 April 2021 Sunday EASTER SUNDAY

05 April 2021 Monday EASTER MONDAY

06 April 2021 Tuesday 12:30 Major Projects Committee (I&O Boardroom)

  14:00 Rumed Audit Committee (Alumni House Boardroom)

07 April 2021 Wednesday 12:45 NEHAWU/Management (Alumni House Boardroom)

14:15 Academic Programme & Curriculum Quality Committee

08 April 2021 Thursday 08:30 Finance & General Purposes Committee 

11:30 Audit Committee 

12 April 2021 Monday 11:00 Academic Freedom Committee

14:15 Lecture Venues Sub-committee (Eden Grove Sem Rm 3)

13 April 2021 Tuesday 14:00 - 16:30 Rumed Trustees (Alumni House Boardroom)

14 April 2021 Wednesday 12:30 NTEU/Management (Alumni House Boardrom)

15 April 2021 Thursday 09:00 Education Higher Degrees Committee (Rm 7 Educ Dept)

14:15 Law Higher Degrees Committee (Law Staff Reading Room)

14:15 Humanities Higher Degrees Committee (Eden Grove Sem Rm 3)

16 April 2021 Friday 11:00 Enterprise Risk Management (VC's Office)

19 April 2021 Monday 14:15 IPC Infrastructure Planning Sub-committee (Alummni House Boardroom)

20 April 2021 Tuesday 14:15 IPC Size and Shape Sub-committee (Alumni House Boardroom)

21 April 2021 Wednesday 14:15 Disability Committee (Alumni House Boardroom)

22 April 2021 Thursday 10:00 COUNCIL

23 April 2021 Friday Undergraduate lectures end

24 April 2021 Saturday Mid-term vacation starts



27 April 2021 Tuesday Freedom Day

28 April 2021 Wednesday GRADUATION

29 April 2021 Thursday GRADUATION

30 April 2021 Friday GRADUATION

MAY
Date Day Event

01 May 2021 Saturday Workers' Day

03 May 2021 Monday Undergraduate lectures begin

14:15 Institutional Planning Committee

04 May 2021 Tuesday 14:15 Equity & Institutional Culture Committee

05 May 2021 Wednesday 08:00 - 14:00 BOARD OF GOVERNORS

  12:45 NEHAWU/Management (Alumni House Boardroom)

 14:15 HoDs Forum

17:00 Warden Discussion Groups (Senior Common Room)

06 May 2021 Thursday 09:00 Budget Executive Committee

14:15 Humanities Faculty Board

07 May 2021 Friday 14:15 Ethical Standards Committee

10 May 2021 Monday 09:00 - 11:00 Employment Equity Committee

11:00 - 13:00 Skills Development Committee

14:15 Science Faculty Board

11 May 2021 Tuesday 09:00 Pharmacy Faculty Board

14:15 Education Faculty Board

12 May 2021 Wednesday 12:45 NTEU/Management (Alumni House Boardroom)

14:15 Law Faculty Board

13 May 2021 Thursday 09:00 Education Higher Degrees Committee (Rm 7 Educ Dept)

09:30 Pension Fund

13:45 Provident Fund

14 May 2021 Friday 14:15 Commerce Faculty Board

17 May 2021 Monday 14:15 Institutional  Forum

18 May 2021 Tuesday 14:15 Student Affairs/Hall Wardens Committee (Eden Grove Sem Rm 3)

19 May 2021 Wednesday 09:00 Deans' Forum (Alumni House Boardroom)

14:15 Academic Technologies Roundtable (CHERTL Sem Rm)

20 May 2021 Thursday 08:30 Finance & General Purposes Committee  

11:30 Audit Committee  

14:15 Commerce Higher Degrees Committee

24 May 2021 Monday 12:30 Middle Management Forum

13:00 Council Nominations Committee (Registrar's Office)



25 May 2021 Tuesday 11:00 Enterprise Risk Management (VC's Office)

  14:15 Senate Executive Committee (SENEX)

26 May 2021 Wednesday 11:00 Naming Committee (Alumni House Boardroom)

14:15 Teaching & Learning Committee

27 May 2021 Thursday 11:00 Health & Safety Committee

14:15 Disability Committee (Alumni House Boardroom)

31 May 2021 Monday 14:15 Research Committee 

14:15 CSD Board (CSD Training Centre)

JUNE
Date Day Event

01 June 2021 Tuesday 14:15 Student Services Committee

02 June 2021 Wednesday 12:45 NEHAWU/Management (Alumni House Boardroom)

14:15 Library Committee (Level Four Meeting Room, Library)

03 June 2021 Thursday 11:00 Honorary Degrees Committee

  14:15 Humanities Higher Degrees Committee (Eden Grove Sem Rm 3)

  16:30 Alty Awards

04 June 2021 Friday 14:15 SENATE

07 June 2021 Monday 09:00 - 13:00 Job Evaluation Committee

14:15 IT Steering

08 June 2021 Tuesday 09:00 Rumed Board of Trustees (Alumni House Boardroom)

12:00 Rumed Trust Annual General Meeting (General Lecture Theatre)

14:15 Wellness Committee

09 June 2021 Wednesday 11:00 Financial Aid Committee

  12:30 NTEU/Management (Alumni House Boardroom)

14:15 Community Engagement Committee

10 June 2021 Thursday 10:00 COUNCIL

14:15 Law Higher Degrees Committee (Law Staff Reading Room)

16:30 Long Service Awards

14 June 2021 Monday 15:00 Conference/Vacation Accommodation (Alumni House Boardroom)

15 June 2021 Tuesday 14:15 Language Committee 

16 June 2021 Wednesday Youth Day

17 June 2021 Thursday 09:00 Education Higher Degrees Committee (Rm 7 Educ Dept)

18 June 2021 Friday Undergraduate lectures end

19 June 2021 Saturday Swot Period begins

21 June 2021 Monday 11:00 Constitutional Committee (Registrar's Office)

22 June 2021 Tuesday Swot Period ends

12:30 Major Projects Committee (I&O Boardroom)



14:15 Visual Representation, Arts and Culture (VRACC) (Alumni House Boardroom)

23 June 2021 Wednesday Examinations begin

24 June 2021 Thursday 14:15 Gender Action Committee 

JULY
Date Day Event

01 July 2021 Thursday 09:00 - 11:00 Employment Equity Committee

11:00 - 13:00 Skills Development Committee

07 July 2021 Wednesday 12:45 NEHAWU/Management (Alumni House Boardroom)

09 July 2021 Friday Examinations end

10 July 2021 Saturday Mid-year vacation begins

13 July 2021 Tuesday 12:30 Major Projects Committee (I&O Boardroom)

14:15 Lecture Venue Sub-committee (Eden Grove Sem Rm 3

17:00 Student Affairs/Hall Wardens Committee (Eden Grove Sem Rm 3)

14 July 2021 Wednesday 12:30 NTEU/Management (Alumni House Boardroom)

15 July 2021 Thursday 09:00 Education Higher Degrees Committee (Rm 7 Educ Dept)

09:00 Pension and Provident Fund Special Trustee Meeting

14:15 IPC Infrastructure Planning Sub-committee (Alumni House Boardroom)

14:15 Academic Technologies Roundtable (CHERTL Sem Rm)

16 July 2021 Friday 14:15 IPC Size and Shape Sub-committee (Alumni House Boardroom)

19 July 2021 Monday 14:15 Institutional Forum

20 July 2021 Tuesday  14:15 Education Faculty Board

21 July 2021 Wednesday 09:00 Pharmacy Faculty Board

14:15 Commerce Faculty Board

22 July 2021 Thursday 14:15 Humanities Faculty Board

23 July 2021 Friday 14:15 Science Faculty Board

26 July 2021 Monday Undergraduate lectures begin

13:00 Council Remuneration Committee (VC's Office)

14:15 Law Faculty Board

27 July 2021 Tuesday 12:30 - 14:30 Middle Management Forum

29 July 2021 Thursday 14:15 Institutional Planning Committee

17:00 Warden Discussion Groups (Senior Common Room)

30 July 2021 Friday 11:00 Honorary Degrees Committee

AUGUST
Date Day Event

02 August 2021 Monday 11:00 Enterprise Risk Management (VC's Office)

14:15 CSD Board (CSD Training Centre)

03 August 2021 Tuesday 14:15 Visual Representation, Arts and Culture (VRACC) (Alumni House Boardroom)



04 August 2021 Wednesday 11:00 Senate Examinations Committee (Registrar's Office)

12:45 NEHAWU/Management (Alumni House Boardroom)

14:15 Ethical Standards Committee

05 August 2021 Thursday 09:00 Budget Executive Committee

14:15 Humanities Higher Degrees Committee (Eden Grove Sem Rm 3)

14:15 Budget (Strategy Meeting)

15:00 Conference/Vacation Accommodation (Alumni House Boardroom)

09 August 2021 Monday National Women's Day

10 August 2021 Tuesday 14:15 Senate Executive Committee (SENEX)

11 August 2021 Wednesday 12:30 NTEU/Management (Alumni House Boardroom)

12 August 2021 Thursday 09:00 Education Higher Degrees Committee (Rm 7 Educ Dept)

11:00 Health & Safety Committee

14:15 Commerce Higher Degrees Committee  

16 August 2021 Monday 14:15 Internationalisation Committee

17 August 2021 Tuesday 09:00 Deans' Forum (Alumni House Boardroom)

14:15 Language Committee

19 August 2021 Thursday 08:30 Finance & General Purposes Committee 

11:30 Audit Committee 

14:15 Teaching & Learning Committee

20 August 2021 Friday 14:15 SENATE

23 August 2021 Monday 09:00 - 13:00 Job Evaluation Committee

24 August 2021 Tuesday 14:00 - 16:30 Rumed Trustees & Benefits (Alumni House Boardroom)

14:15 Wellness Committee

25 August 2021 Wednesday 12:30 Major Projects Committee (I&O Boardroom)

14:15 Gender Action Forum

28 August 2021 Saturday 10:00 CONVOCATION

30 August 2021 Monday 12:30 - 14:30 HoDs Forum

14:15 Disability Committee (Alumni House Boardroom)

31 August 2021 Tuesday 14:15 Student Services Council

SEPTEMBER
Date Day Event

01 September 2021 Wednesday 11:00 Constitution Committee (Registrar's Office)

  12:45 NEHAWU/Management (Alumni House Boardroom)

14:15 IPC Infrastructure Planning Sub-committee  (Alumni House Boardroom)

02 September 2021 Thursday 14:15 Law Higher Degrees Committee (Law Staff Reading Room)

14:15 IPC Size and Shape Sub-committee (Alumni House Boardroom)

03 September 2021 Friday Undergraduate lectures end



04 September 2021 Saturday Mid-semester vacation begins

06 September 2021 Monday Supplementary Examinations begin

14:15 RU Environmental Committee

14:15 Student Affairs/Hall Wardens Commmittee (Eden Grove Sem Rm 3)

07 September 2021 Tuesday  12:30 Major Projects Committee (I&O Boardroom)

14:15 Academic Programme & Curriculum Quality Committee

08 September 2021 Wednesday 11:00 Orientation Committee

  12:30 NTEU/Management (Alumni House Boardroom)

09 September 2021 Thursday Supplementary Examinations end

10:00 COUNCIL

14:15 Humanities Higher Degrees Committee (Eden Grove Sem Rm 3)

10 September 2021 Friday 14.15 Law Faculty Board

13 September 2021 Monday Undergraduate Lectures begin

14:15 Commerce Faculty Board

14 September 2021 Tuesday 14:15 Humanities Faculty Board

15 September 2021 Wednesday 14:15 Science Faculty Board

16 September 2021 Thursday 09:00 Pharmacy Faculty Board

09:00 Education Higher Degrees Committee (Rm 7 Educ Dept)

14:15 Education Faculty Board

15:00 Cory Library Advisory Board (Level 4 Meeting Rm, Library)

20 September 2021 Monday 14:15 Disciplinary Committee

14:15 Lecture Venue sub-committee (Eden Grove Seminar Rm 3)

21 September 2021 Tuesday 08:00 - 16:30 Personal Promotions Committee

22 September 2021 Wednesday 08:00 - 16:30 Personal Promotions Committee

14:15 Institutional Forum (Eden Grove Sem Rm 3)

23 September 2021 Thursday 14:15 Institutional Planning Committee

17:00 Warden Discussion Group (Senior Common Room)

24 September 2021 Friday Heritage Day

28 September 2021 Tuesday 14:15 Academic Technologies Roundtable (CHERTL Sem Rm)

30 September 2021 Thursday 11:00 Naming Committee (Alumni House Boardroom)

14:15 Teaching & Learning Committee

OCTOBER
Date Day Event

01 October 2021 Friday 11:00 Senate Examinations Committee (Registrar's Office)

04 October 2021 Monday 14:15 Commerce Higher Degrees Committee

05 October 2021 Tuesday 14:15 Senate Executive Committee (SENEX)

06 October 2021 Wednesday 12:45 NEHAWU/Management (Alumni House Boardroom)



07 October 2021 Thursday 09:00 Budget Committee

14:15 Community Engagement Committee

11 October 2021 Monday 11:00 Senate Nominations Committee (Registrar's Office)

  14:15 Disability Committee (Alumni House Boardroom)

14:15 IT Steering

12 October 2021 Tuesday 14:00 RUMED Audit Committee (Alumni House Boardroom)

13 October 2021 Wednesday 12:30 NTEU/Management (Alumni House Boardroom)

14:15 Board of Residences

14 October 2021 Thursday 09:00 - 17:00 Postgraduate Conference

09:00 Education Higher Degrees Committee (Rm 7 Educ Dept)

09:30 Pension Fund

13:45 Provident Fund

15 October 2021 Friday 09:00 - 17:00 Postgraduate Conference

14:15 SENATE

17:00 Student Affairs/Hall Wardens Committee (Eden Grove Sem Rm 3)

18 October 2021 Monday 14:15 Language Committee

19 October 2021 Tuesday 14:15 Visual Representation,  Arts and Culture (VRACC) (Alumnin House Boardroom)

20 October 2021 Wednesday 14:15 RU Ethical Standards Committee 

21 October 2021 Thursday 09:00 - 11:00 Employment Equity Committee

11:00 - 13:00 Skills Development Committee

14:15 Equity & Institutional Culture

22 October 2021 Friday 11:00 Health & Safety Committee

25 October 2021 Monday 08:30 - 16:30 Personal Promotion Appeals

26 October 2021 Tuesday 12:30 Major Projects Committee (I&O Boardroom)

27 October 2021 Wednesday 09:00 Deans' Forum (Alumni House Boardroom)

14:15 Student Services Committee

28 October 2021 Thursday 09:00 Budget Executive Committee

14:15 Budget Committee (General Lecture Theatre)

14:15 Humanities Higher Degrees Committee (Eden Grove Sem Rm 3)

29 October 2021 Friday Undergraduate lectures end

GRADUATION

30 October 2021 Saturday Swot Period begins

NOVEMBER
Date Day Event

01 November 2021 Monday 11:00 Enterprise Risk Management (VCs Office)

02 November 2021 Tuesday 14:15 CSD Board (CSD Training Centre)

03 November 2021 Wednesday Swot Period ends



08:00 - 14:00 Board of Governors

12:45 NEHAWU/Management (Alumni House Boardroom)

04 November 2021 Thursday Examinations begin

14:15 Library Committee (Level Four Meeting Room, Library)

15:00 Conference/Vacation Accommodation (Alumni House Boardroom)

05 November 2021 Friday 12:30 - 14:30 HoDs Forum

09 November 2021 Tuesday 13:00 Council Remuneration Committee (VC's Office)

14:15 Law Higher Degrees Committee (Law Staff Reading Room)

10 November 2021 Wednesday 12:30 NTEU/Management (Alumni House Boardroom)

11 November 2021 Thursday 08:30 Finance & General Purposes Committee 

11:30 Audit Committee 

14:15 Gender Action Forum

12 November 2021 Friday 11:00 Financial Aid Committee

12:30 - 14:30 Middle Management Forum

15 November 2021 Monday 13:00 Council Nominations Committee (Registrar's Office)

14:15 Research Committee 

16 November 2021 Tuesday 14:15 Institutional Forum

18 November 2021 Thursday 09:00 - 13:00 Job Evaluation Committee

09:00 - 11:00 Employment Equity Committee

09:00 Education Higher Degrees Committee (Rm 7 Educ Dept)

11:00 - 13:00 Skills Development Committee

19 November 2021 Friday 14:15 SENATE

23 November 2021 Tuesday 11:00 Constitution Committee (Registrar's Office)

24 November 2021 Wednesday 12:30 Major Projects Committee (I&O Boardroom)

25 November 2021 Thursday 14:15 Commerce Higher Degrees Commmittee

DECEMBER
Date Day Event

01 December 2021 Wednesday Examinations End

12:45 NEHAWU/Management (Alumni House Boardroom)

02 December 2021 Thursday 10:00 COUNCIL

06 December 2021 Monday Submission of results to Registrar

08 December 2021 Wednesday 12:30 NTEU/Management (Alumni House Boardroom)

09 December 2021 Thursday 09:00 Education Higher Degrees Committee (Rm 7 Educ Dept)

10 December 2020 Friday 09:00 Law Faculty Board

14:15 Science Faculty Board

13 December 2021 Monday 09:00 Pharmacy Faculty Board

14:15 Commerce Faculty Board



14 December 2021 Tuesday 09:00 Humanities Faculty Board

14:15 Education Faculty Board

16 December 2021 Thursday Day of Reconciliation

24 December 2021 Friday Christmas Eve

25 December 2021 Saturday Christmas Day

26 December 2021 Sunday Day of Goodwill

31 December 2021 Friday New Years Eve


